

PS&E JOB NO : 10B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007838 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA3899
 HWY : SR 000,024
 TITLE : SR 26
 OTHELLO AT FIRST ST
 I/S IMPROVEMENTS STAGE 1
 10B003
 PROJECT : STPH-0024(026)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 503 S WATER ST 98926-3664 ELLENSBURG WA 989260838 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			38,000.00	-42.11 %	22,000.00	-16,000.00	25,000.00	-34.21 %	15,000.00	-60.53 %
2	REMOVING MANHOLE									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	-63.20 %	368.0000	-632.00	700.0000	-30.00 %	1,500.0000	50.00 %
			1,000.00	-632.00	368.00	-632.00	700.00	-300.00	1,500.00	500.00
GRADING										
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	5085.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	-40.00 %	9.0000	-30,510.00	7.0000	-53.33 %	13.0000	-13.33 %
			76,275.00	-30,510.00	45,765.00	-30,510.00	35,595.00	-40,680.00	66,105.00	-10,170.00
4	FORCE ACCOUNT DITCH MAINTENANCE									
		EST.		0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			500.00	0.00 %	500.00		500.00	0.00 %	500.00	
DRAINAGE										
5	GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	-46.50 %	1,070.0000	-930.00	1,300.0000	-35.00 %	1,000.0000	-50.00 %
			2,000.00	-930.00	1,070.00	-930.00	1,300.00	-700.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00
6	DROP INLET TYPE 1									
	3.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	-24.40 %	1,890.0000	-1,830.00	2,700.0000	8.00 %	1,500.0000	-40.00 %
			7,500.00	-1,830.00	5,670.00	-1,830.00	8,100.00	600.00	4,500.00	-3,000.00
7	QUARRY SPALLS									
	566.5000	C.Y.	40.0000	-17.00 %	33.2000	-3,852.20	34.0000	-15.00 %	30.0000	-25.00 %
			22,660.00	-3,852.20	18,807.80	-3,852.20	19,261.00	-3,399.00	16,995.00	-5,665.00
8	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	286.0000	L.F.	10.0000	-37.50 %	6.2500	-1,072.50	15.5000	55.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %
			2,860.00	-1,072.50	1,787.50	-1,072.50	4,433.00	1,573.00	5,720.00	2,860.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007838 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA3899
 HWY : SR 000,024
 TITLE : SR 26
 OTHELLO AT FIRST ST
 I/S IMPROVEMENTS STAGE 1
 10B003
 PROJECT : STPH-0024(026)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 503 S WATER ST 98926-3664 ELLENSBURG WA 989260838 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER										
9	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L 4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 6,000.00	1,200.0000 4,800.00	-20.00 % -1,200.00	950.0000 3,800.00	-36.67 % -2,200.00	900.0000 3,600.00	-40.00 % -2,400.00	
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 4,800.00	966.0000 3,864.00	-19.50 % -936.00	775.0000 3,100.00	-35.42 % -1,700.00	750.0000 3,000.00	-37.50 % -1,800.00	
11	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 745.0000	L.F.	2.0000 1,490.00	0.6400 476.80	-68.00 % -1,013.20	1.0000 745.00	-50.00 % -745.00	3.0000 2,235.00	50.00 % 745.00	
12	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 128.0000	L.F.	50.0000 6,400.00	29.2000 3,737.60	-41.60 % -2,662.40	45.0000 5,760.00	-10.00 % -640.00	55.0000 7,040.00	10.00 % 640.00	
13	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 84.0000	L.F.	60.0000 5,040.00	41.1000 3,452.40	-31.50 % -1,587.60	58.0000 4,872.00	-3.33 % -168.00	65.0000 5,460.00	8.33 % 420.00	
14	PROFILE WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 270.0000	L.F.	28.0000 7,560.00	21.2000 5,724.00	-24.29 % -1,836.00	22.0000 5,940.00	-21.43 % -1,620.00	35.0000 9,450.00	25.00 % 1,890.00	
15	PROFILE WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 263.0000	L.F.	35.0000 9,205.00	33.2000 8,731.60	-5.14 % -473.40	28.0000 7,364.00	-20.00 % -1,841.00	40.0000 10,520.00	14.29 % 1,315.00	
WATER LINES										
16	BANK RUN GRAVEL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL 50.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 1,500.00	11.6000 580.00	-61.33 % -920.00	7.7500 387.50	-74.17 % -1,112.50	20.0000 1,000.00	-33.33 % -500.00	
17	GATE VALVE 6 IN. 2.0000	EACH	800.0000 1,600.00	929.0000 1,858.00	16.13 % 258.00	900.0000 1,800.00	12.50 % 200.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	25.00 % 400.00	
18	GATE VALVE 8 IN. 2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 2,400.00	1,270.0000 2,540.00	5.83 % 140.00	1,350.0000 2,700.00	12.50 % 300.00	1,400.0000 2,800.00	16.67 % 400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007838 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA3899
 HWY : SR 000,024
 TITLE : SR 26
 OTHELLO AT FIRST ST
 I/S IMPROVEMENTS STAGE 1
 10B003
 PROJECT : STPH-0024(026)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 503 S WATER ST 98926-3664 ELLENSBURG WA 989260838 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
WATER LINES										
19	GATE VALVE 10 IN.									
	1.0000	EACH	1,400.0000	1,830.0000	30.71 %	1,800.0000	28.57 %	2,000.0000	42.86 %	
			1,400.00	1,830.00	430.00	1,800.00	400.00	2,000.00	600.00	
20	RECONNECTING EXISTING HYDRANTS									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	968.0000	-51.60 %	350.0000	-82.50 %	250.0000	-87.50 %	
			2,000.00	968.00	-1,032.00	350.00	-1,650.00	250.00	-1,750.00	
21	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM									
	35.0000	L.F.	30.0000	16.8000	-44.00 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	27.0000	-10.00 %	
			1,050.00	588.00	-462.00	875.00	-175.00	945.00	-105.00	
22	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIAM									
	75.0000	L.F.	30.0000	20.2000	-32.67 %	26.0000	-13.33 %	35.0000	16.67 %	
			2,250.00	1,515.00	-735.00	1,950.00	-300.00	2,625.00	375.00	
23	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 10 IN. DIAM									
	480.0000	L.F.	40.0000	28.5000	-28.75 %	33.0000	-17.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %	
			19,200.00	13,680.00	-5,520.00	15,840.00	-3,360.00	19,200.00	0.00	
24	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM									
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	682.0000	-65.90 %	350.0000	-82.50 %	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	
			8,000.00	2,728.00	-5,272.00	1,400.00	-6,600.00	6,000.00	-2,000.00	
25	WATER MAIN FITTINGS									
		L.S.			-28.69 %		1.19 %		-16.67 %	
			8,400.00	5,990.00	-2,410.00	8,500.00	100.00	7,000.00	-1,400.00	
SURFACING										
26	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1710.0000	TON	23.0000	13.1000	-43.04 %	15.7500	-31.52 %	16.0000	-30.43 %	
			39,330.00	22,401.00	-16,929.00	26,932.50	-12,397.50	27,360.00	-11,970.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007838 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA3899
 HWY : SR 000,024
 TITLE : SR 26
 OTHELLO AT FIRST ST
 I/S IMPROVEMENTS STAGE 1
 10B003
 PROJECT : STPH-0024(026)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 503 S WATER ST 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
 98926-3664 PO BOX 939 98801-3754
 ELLENSBURG WA 989260838 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988070119
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
LIQUID ASPHALT										
27	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,750.00	1,750.00		1,750.00	1,750.00		1,750.00	1,750.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
28	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	1750.0000	80.0000	-2.50 %	78.0000	78.0000	-2.50 %	84.0000	5.00 %
			140,000.00	136,500.00	-3,500.00	136,500.00	136,500.00	-3,500.00	147,000.00	7,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
29	ESC LEAD	DAY	6.0000	200.0000	-24.00 %	50.0000	50.0000	-75.00 %	20.0000	-90.00 %
			1,200.00	912.00	-288.00	300.00	300.00	-900.00	120.00	-1,080.00
30	WATTLE	L.F.	135.0000	10.0000	-63.50 %	15.0000	15.0000	50.00 %	3.0000	-70.00 %
			1,350.00	492.75	-857.25	2,025.00	2,025.00	675.00	405.00	-945.00
31	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	1,000.00
32	SEEDING BY HAND	ACRE	0.3000	3,500.0000	-35.14 %	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	-71.43 %	1,000.0000	-71.43 %
			1,050.00	681.00	-369.00	300.00	300.00	-750.00	300.00	-750.00
33	COARSE COMPOST	ACRE	0.3000	5,500.0000	32.91 %	13,000.0000	13,000.0000	136.36 %	14,000.0000	154.55 %
			1,650.00	2,193.00	543.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	2,250.00	4,200.00	2,550.00
TRAFFIC										
34	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	410.0000	22.0000	-54.55 %	16.0000	16.0000	-27.27 %	20.0000	-9.09 %
			9,020.00	4,100.00	-4,920.00	6,560.00	6,560.00	-2,460.00	8,200.00	-820.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007838 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA3899
 HWY : SR 000,024
 TITLE : SR 26
 OTHELLO AT FIRST ST
 I/S IMPROVEMENTS STAGE 1
 10B003
 PROJECT : STPH-0024(026)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 503 S WATER ST 98926-3664 ELLENSBURG WA 989260838 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
35	EXTRUDED CURB 72.0000	L.F.	11.0000 792.00	33.0000 2,376.00	200.00 % 1,584.00	10.0000 720.00	-9.09 % -72.00	25.0000 1,800.00	127.27 % 1,008.00	
36	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 30.0000	L.F.	35.0000 1,050.00	70.0000 2,100.00	100.00 % 1,050.00	50.0000 1,500.00	42.86 % 450.00	78.0000 2,340.00	122.86 % 1,290.00	
37	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 216.0000	L.F.	20.0000 4,320.00	10.0000 2,160.00	-50.00 % -2,160.00	20.0000 4,320.00	0.00 % 0.00	23.0000 4,968.00	15.00 % 648.00	
38	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 8.0000	EACH	40.0000 320.00	42.5000 340.00	6.25 % 20.00	43.0000 344.00	7.50 % 24.00	43.0000 344.00	7.50 % 24.00	
39	PAINT LINE 3885.0000	L.F.	0.4000 1,554.00	0.1900 738.15	-52.50 % -815.85	0.4000 1,554.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.7500 2,913.75	87.50 % 1,359.75	
40	PLASTIC STOP LINE 35.0000	L.F.	15.0000 525.00	9.0000 315.00	-40.00 % -210.00	15.0000 525.00	0.00 % 0.00	16.0000 560.00	6.67 % 35.00	
41	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 690.0000	L.F.	0.2500 172.50	0.1500 103.50	-40.00 % -69.00	0.8000 552.00	220.00 % 379.50	0.7500 517.50	200.00 % 345.00	
42	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.				-18.60 %		67.44 %		51.16 %	
			4,300.00	3,500.00	-800.00	7,200.00	2,900.00	6,500.00	2,200.00	
43	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.				-47.12 %		-48.08 %		-80.77 %	
			52,000.00	27,500.00	-24,500.00	27,000.00	-25,000.00	10,000.00	-42,000.00	
44	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION L.S.				86.66 %		233.33 %		-33.33 %	
			3,000.00	5,599.85	2,599.85	10,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	-1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007838 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA3899
 HWY : SR 000,024
 TITLE : SR 26
 OTHELLO AT FIRST ST
 I/S IMPROVEMENTS STAGE 1
 10B003
 PROJECT : STPH-0024(026)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 503 S WATER ST 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
 98926-3664 PO BOX 939 98801-3754
 ELLENSBURG WA 989260838 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988070119
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
45	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	2000.0000	S.F.	0.5000	0.1900	-62.00 %	0.1000	-80.00 %	1.0000	100.00 %	
			1,000.00	380.00	-620.00	200.00	-800.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	
46	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A									
	5.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	42.2000	5.50 %	22.0000	-45.00 %	100.0000	150.00 %	
			200.00	211.00	11.00	110.00	-90.00	500.00	300.00	
47	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	64.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	36.7000	-8.25 %	33.0000	-17.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %	
			2,560.00	2,348.80	-211.20	2,112.00	-448.00	2,560.00	0.00	
48	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE									
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000	315.0000	-21.25 %	750.0000	87.50 %	750.0000	87.50 %	
			400.00	315.00	-85.00	750.00	350.00	750.00	350.00	
49	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	82.0000	S.Y.	65.0000	25.0000	-61.54 %	43.0000	-33.85 %	50.0000	-23.08 %	
			5,330.00	2,050.00	-3,280.00	3,526.00	-1,804.00	4,100.00	-1,230.00	
50	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1 MODIFIED									
	27.0000	S.Y.	55.0000	35.0000	-36.36 %	55.0000	0.00 %	60.0000	9.09 %	
			1,485.00	945.00	-540.00	1,485.00	0.00	1,620.00	135.00	
51	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	2,440.0000	-39.00 %	2,500.0000	-37.50 %	3,000.0000	-25.00 %	
			4,000.00	2,440.00	-1,560.00	2,500.00	-1,500.00	3,000.00	-1,000.00	
52	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,500.00	10,500.00		10,500.00		10,500.00		
53	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
54	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
55	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-69.60 %		-25.00 %		-75.00 %	
			1,000.00	304.00	-696.00	750.00	-250.00	250.00	-750.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007838 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA3899
 HWY : SR 000,024
 TITLE : SR 26
 OTHELLO AT FIRST ST
 I/S IMPROVEMENTS STAGE 1
 10B003
 PROJECT : STPH-0024(026)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 503 S WATER ST 98926-3664 ELLENSBURG WA 989260838 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
56	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE								
	355.0000 S.Y.		3.5000 1,242.50	-45.71 % -568.00	1.9000 674.50	2.0000 710.00	-42.86 % -532.50	3.0000 1,065.00	-14.29 % -177.50
57	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION								
	2315.0000 S.Y.		2.7500 6,366.25	-25.45 % -1,620.50	2.0500 4,745.75	2.0000 4,630.00	-27.27 % -1,736.25	3.0000 6,945.00	9.09 % 578.75
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$537,561.25	-25.83%	\$398,712.00	\$422,332.00	-21.44%	\$452,017.25	-15.91%
BASE TOTAL			\$537,561.25	-25.83%	\$398,712.00	\$422,332.00	-21.44%	\$452,017.25	-15.91%

PS&E JOB NO : 10B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007838 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA3899
 HWY : SR 000,024
 TITLE : SR 26
 OTHELLO AT FIRST ST
 I/S IMPROVEMENTS STAGE 1
 10B003
 PROJECT : STPH-0024(026)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1580 ALDER ST NW 98823-9651 EPHRATA WA 988231150 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461	LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2131 CENTRAL RD EVERSON WA 98247-9755 BELLINGHAM WA 982281960 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION													
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-27.36 %			13.16 %			18.42 %		
			38,000.00	27,603.83	-10,396.17	43,000.00	5,000.00		45,000.00	7,000.00			
2	REMOVING MANHOLE												
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,500.0000	50.00 %	660.0000	-34.00 %	215.0000	-78.50 %				
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	660.00	-340.00	215.00	-785.00				
GRADING													
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL												
	5085.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	7.0000	-53.33 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	12.2500	-18.33 %				
			76,275.00	35,595.00	-40,680.00	50,850.00	-25,425.00	62,291.25	-13,983.75				
4	FORCE ACCOUNT DITCH MAINTENANCE												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			500.00	500.00		500.00		500.00					
DRAINAGE													
5	GRATE INLET TYPE 2												
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	1,900.0000	-5.00 %	1,260.0000	-37.00 %				
			2,000.00	1,500.00	-500.00	1,900.00	-100.00	1,260.00	-740.00				
6	DROP INLET TYPE 1												
	3.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,500.0000	0.00 %	3,060.0000	22.40 %	2,480.0000	-0.80 %				
			7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	9,180.00	1,680.00	7,440.00	-60.00				
7	QUARRY SPALLS												
	566.5000	C.Y.	40.0000	36.0000	-10.00 %	31.0000	-22.50 %	36.9000	-7.75 %				
			22,660.00	20,394.00	-2,266.00	17,561.50	-5,098.50	20,903.85	-1,756.15				
8	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.												
	286.0000	L.F.	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	14.0000	40.00 %	14.9500	49.50 %				
			2,860.00	1,716.00	-1,144.00	4,004.00	1,144.00	4,275.70	1,415.70				

PS&E JOB NO : 10B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007838 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA3899
 HWY : SR 000,024
 TITLE : SR 26
 OTHELLO AT FIRST ST
 I/S IMPROVEMENTS STAGE 1
 10B003
 PROJECT : STPH-0024(026)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1580 ALDER ST NW 98823-9651 EPHRATA WA 988231150 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461	LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2131 CENTRAL RD EVERSON WA 98247-9755 BELLINGHAM WA 982281960 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STORM SEWER													
9	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L												
	4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,000.0000	-33.33%	1,500.0000	0.00%	1,240.0000	-17.33%				
			6,000.00	4,000.00	-2,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	4,960.00	-1,040.00				
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1												
	4.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	900.0000	-25.00%	1,200.0000	0.00%	935.0000	-22.08%				
			4,800.00	3,600.00	-1,200.00	4,800.00	0.00	3,740.00	-1,060.00				
11	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE												
	745.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00%	1.0000	-50.00%	1.8500	-7.50%				
			1,490.00	1,490.00	0.00	745.00	-745.00	1,378.25	-111.75				
12	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.												
	128.0000	L.F.	50.0000	60.0000	20.00%	46.0000	-8.00%	41.7500	-16.50%				
			6,400.00	7,680.00	1,280.00	5,888.00	-512.00	5,344.00	-1,056.00				
13	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.												
	84.0000	L.F.	60.0000	72.0000	20.00%	58.0000	-3.33%	52.4000	-12.67%				
			5,040.00	6,048.00	1,008.00	4,872.00	-168.00	4,401.60	-638.40				
14	PROFILE WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.												
	270.0000	L.F.	28.0000	15.0000	-46.43%	22.0000	-21.43%	23.9000	-14.64%				
			7,560.00	4,050.00	-3,510.00	5,940.00	-1,620.00	6,453.00	-1,107.00				
15	PROFILE WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.												
	263.0000	L.F.	35.0000	25.0000	-28.57%	35.0000	0.00%	31.5000	-10.00%				
			9,205.00	6,575.00	-2,630.00	9,205.00	0.00	8,284.50	-920.50				
WATER LINES													
16	BANK RUN GRAVEL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL												
	50.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	50.0000	66.67%	20.0000	-33.33%	20.6500	-31.17%				
			1,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-500.00	1,032.50	-467.50				
17	GATE VALVE 6 IN.												
	2.0000	EACH	800.0000	3,000.0000	275.00%	1,100.0000	37.50%	760.0000	-5.00%				
			1,600.00	6,000.00	4,400.00	2,200.00	600.00	1,520.00	-80.00				
18	GATE VALVE 8 IN.												
	2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	3,500.0000	191.67%	1,400.0000	16.67%	1,055.0000	-12.08%				
			2,400.00	7,000.00	4,600.00	2,800.00	400.00	2,110.00	-290.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 10B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007838 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA3899
 HWY : SR 000,024
 TITLE : SR 26
 OTHELLO AT FIRST ST
 I/S IMPROVEMENTS STAGE 1
 10B003
 PROJECT : STPH-0024(026)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1580 ALDER ST NW 98823-9651 EPHRATA WA 988231150 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461	LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2131 CENTRAL RD EVERSON WA 98247-9755 BELLINGHAM WA 982281960 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
WATER LINES										
19	GATE VALVE 10 IN.									
	1.0000	EACH	1,400.0000	3,500.0000	150.00 %	2,100.0000	50.00 %	1,530.0000	9.29 %	
			1,400.00	3,500.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	700.00	1,530.00	130.00	
20	RECONNECTING EXISTING HYDRANTS									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,000.0000	0.00 %	800.0000	-60.00 %	1,060.0000	-47.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	800.00	-1,200.00	1,060.00	-940.00	
21	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM									
	35.0000	L.F.	30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %	35.0000	16.67 %	21.1500	-29.50 %	
			1,050.00	1,750.00	700.00	1,225.00	175.00	740.25	-309.75	
22	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIAM									
	75.0000	L.F.	30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %	34.0000	13.33 %	26.5500	-11.50 %	
			2,250.00	3,750.00	1,500.00	2,550.00	300.00	1,991.25	-258.75	
23	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 10 IN. DIAM									
	480.0000	L.F.	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	38.0000	-5.00 %	39.6000	-1.00 %	
			19,200.00	19,200.00	0.00	18,240.00	-960.00	19,008.00	-192.00	
24	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM									
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,000.0000	0.00 %	1,150.0000	-42.50 %	1,550.0000	-22.50 %	
			8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	4,600.00	-3,400.00	6,200.00	-1,800.00	
25	WATER MAIN FITTINGS									
		L.S.			-28.57 %		-26.19 %		-54.40 %	
			8,400.00	6,000.00	-2,400.00	6,200.00	-2,200.00	3,830.00	-4,570.00	
SURFACING										
26	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1710.0000	TON	23.0000	17.0000	-26.09 %	21.0000	-8.70 %	18.6500	-18.91 %	
			39,330.00	29,070.00	-10,260.00	35,910.00	-3,420.00	31,891.50	-7,438.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007838 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA3899
 HWY : SR 000,024
 TITLE : SR 26
 OTHELLO AT FIRST ST
 I/S IMPROVEMENTS STAGE 1
 10B003
 PROJECT : STPH-0024(026)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1580 ALDER ST NW 98823-9651 EPHRATA WA 988231150 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461	LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2131 CENTRAL RD EVERSON WA 98247-9755 BELLINGHAM WA 982281960 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
LIQUID ASPHALT													
27	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			1,750.00	1,750.00		1,750.00	1,750.00		1,750.00	1,750.00		1,750.00	1,750.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT													
28	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON			6.25 %			6.25 %			2.50 %		
	1750.0000		80.0000	85.0000		85.0000	85.0000		82.0000	82.0000		143,500.00	3,500.00
			140,000.00	148,750.00	8,750.00	148,750.00	148,750.00	8,750.00	143,500.00	143,500.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
29	ESC LEAD	DAY			0.00 %			-90.00 %			-70.00 %		
	6.0000		200.0000	200.0000		20.0000	20.0000		60.0000	60.0000		360.00	-840.00
			1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	120.00	120.00	-1,080.00	360.00	360.00			
30	WATTLE	L.F.			0.00 %			-75.00 %			-61.00 %		
	135.0000		10.0000	10.0000		2.5000	2.5000		3.9000	3.9000		526.50	-823.50
			1,350.00	1,350.00	0.00	337.50	337.50	-1,012.50	526.50	526.50			
31	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	1,000.00
32	SEEDING BY HAND	ACRE			0.00 %			-68.57 %			50.00 %		
	0.3000		3,500.0000	3,500.0000		1,100.0000	1,100.0000		5,250.0000	5,250.0000		1,575.00	525.00
			1,050.00	1,050.00	0.00	330.00	330.00	-720.00	1,575.00	1,575.00			
33	COARSE COMPOST	ACRE			27.27 %			136.36 %			-4.55 %		
	0.3000		5,500.0000	7,000.0000		13,000.0000	13,000.0000		5,250.0000	5,250.0000		1,575.00	-75.00
			1,650.00	2,100.00	450.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	2,250.00	1,575.00	1,575.00			
TRAFFIC													
34	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.			-13.64 %			-13.64 %			6.82 %		
	410.0000		22.0000	19.0000		19.0000	19.0000		23.5000	23.5000		9,635.00	615.00
			9,020.00	7,790.00	-1,230.00	7,790.00	7,790.00	-1,230.00	9,635.00	9,635.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 10B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007838 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA3899
 HWY : SR 000,024
 TITLE : SR 26
 OTHELLO AT FIRST ST
 I/S IMPROVEMENTS STAGE 1
 10B003
 PROJECT : STPH-0024(026)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1580 ALDER ST NW 98823-9651 EPHRATA WA 988231150 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461	LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2131 CENTRAL RD EVERSON WA 98247-9755 BELLINGHAM WA 982281960 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
35	EXTRUDED CURB									
	72.0000	L.F.	11.0000	72.73 %	19.0000	72.73 %	19.0000	72.73 %	23.0000	109.09 %
			792.00		1,368.00		1,368.00		1,656.00	864.00
36	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2									
	30.0000	L.F.	35.0000	185.71 %	100.0000	71.43 %	60.0000	71.43 %	56.2000	60.57 %
			1,050.00		3,000.00		1,800.00		1,686.00	636.00
37	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER									
	216.0000	L.F.	20.0000	-25.00 %	15.0000	-50.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	15.5000	-22.50 %
			4,320.00		3,240.00		2,160.00		3,348.00	-972.00
38	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	8.0000	EACH	40.0000	25.00 %	50.0000	10.00 %	44.0000	10.00 %	20.0000	-50.00 %
			320.00		400.00		352.00		160.00	-160.00
39	PAINT LINE									
	3885.0000	L.F.	0.4000	25.00 %	0.5000	-12.50 %	0.3500	-12.50 %	0.8000	100.00 %
			1,554.00		1,942.50		1,359.75		3,108.00	1,554.00
40	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	35.0000	L.F.	15.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	0.00 %	16.8000	12.00 %
			525.00		525.00		525.00		588.00	63.00
41	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	690.0000	L.F.	0.2500	700.00 %	2.0000	300.00 %	1.0000	300.00 %	0.1600	-36.00 %
			172.50		1,380.00		690.00		110.40	-62.10
42	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.		62.79 %		-32.56 %		-32.56 %		58.14 %
			4,300.00		7,000.00		2,900.00		6,800.00	2,500.00
43	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.		-80.77 %		-78.85 %		-78.85 %		-32.69 %
			52,000.00		10,000.00		11,000.00		35,000.00	-17,000.00
44	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION									
		L.S.		250.00 %		-86.67 %		-86.67 %		54.83 %
			3,000.00		10,500.00		400.00		4,645.00	1,645.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007838 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA3899
 HWY : SR 000,024
 TITLE : SR 26
 OTHELLO AT FIRST ST
 I/S IMPROVEMENTS STAGE 1
 10B003
 PROJECT : STPH-0024(026)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1580 ALDER ST NW 98823-9651 EPHRATA WA 988231150 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461	LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2131 CENTRAL RD EVERSON WA 98247-9755 BELLINGHAM WA 982281960 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
45	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	2000.0000	S.F.	0.5000	1.0000	100.00 %	0.0100	-98.00 %	0.0100	-98.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	20.00	-980.00	20.00	-980.00	
46	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A									
	5.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	100.0000	150.00 %	20.0000	-50.00 %	30.0000	-25.00 %	
			200.00	500.00	300.00	100.00	-100.00	150.00	-50.00	
47	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	64.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %	25.0000	-37.50 %	29.3500	-26.63 %	
			2,560.00	1,920.00	-640.00	1,600.00	-960.00	1,878.40	-681.60	
48	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE									
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000	1,500.0000	275.00 %	500.0000	25.00 %	280.0000	-30.00 %	
			400.00	1,500.00	1,100.00	500.00	100.00	280.00	-120.00	
49	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	82.0000	S.Y.	65.0000	48.0000	-26.15 %	53.0000	-18.46 %	54.5000	-16.15 %	
			5,330.00	3,936.00	-1,394.00	4,346.00	-984.00	4,469.00	-861.00	
50	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1 MODIFIED									
	27.0000	S.Y.	55.0000	58.0000	5.45 %	64.0000	16.36 %	60.8000	10.55 %	
			1,485.00	1,566.00	81.00	1,728.00	243.00	1,641.60	156.60	
51	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	2,200.0000	-45.00 %	2,700.0000	-32.50 %	3,100.0000	-22.50 %	
			4,000.00	2,200.00	-1,800.00	2,700.00	-1,300.00	3,100.00	-900.00	
52	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,500.00	10,500.00		10,500.00		10,500.00		
53	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
54	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
55	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			0.00 %		-98.00 %		-52.50 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	20.00	-980.00	475.00	-525.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007838 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA3899
 HWY : SR 000,024
 TITLE : SR 26
 OTHELLO AT FIRST ST
 I/S IMPROVEMENTS STAGE 1
 10B003
 PROJECT : STPH-0024(026)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1580 ALDER ST NW 98823-9651 EPHRATA WA 988231150 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461	LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2131 CENTRAL RD EVERSON WA 98247-9755 BELLINGHAM WA 982281960 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
56	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE									
	355.0000	S.Y.	3.5000 1,242.50	-42.86 % -532.50	2.0000 710.00	-42.86 % -532.50	3.3000 1,171.50	-5.71 % -71.00	0.9000 319.50	-74.29 % -923.00
57	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION									
	2315.0000	S.Y.	2.7500 6,366.25	-27.27 % -1,736.25	2.0000 4,630.00	-27.27 % -1,736.25	1.3000 3,009.50	-52.73 % -3,356.75	1.0000 2,315.00	-63.64 % -4,051.25
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$537,561.25	-15.67%	\$453,333.33	-15.67%	\$454,961.75	-15.37%	\$489,536.05	-8.93%
BASE TOTAL			\$537,561.25	-15.67%	\$453,333.33	-15.67%	\$454,961.75	-15.37%	\$489,536.05	-8.93%

PS&E JOB NO : 10B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007838 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA3899
 HWY : SR 000,024
 TITLE : SR 26
 OTHELLO AT FIRST ST
 I/S IMPROVEMENTS STAGE 1
 10B003
 PROJECT : STPH-0024(026)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
	KRCI LLC	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.	DLB EARTHWORK CO.
	1931 EASTMONT AVE	5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G)	2823 29TH AVE SW
	EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-403'	EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004	TUMWATER - 98512-6106
	WENATCHEE WA 988075120	WENATCHEE WA 988071628	OLYMPIA WA 985082599
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100467

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			-6.32 %			12.00 %	18.42 %
			38,000.00	35,600.00	-2,400.00	42,558.75	4,558.75	45,000.00	7,000.00
2	REMOVING MANHOLE								
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00 %	550.0000	-45.00 %	300.0000	-70.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	550.00	-450.00	300.00	-700.00
GRADING									
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	5085.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	16.0000	6.67 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	16.3500	9.00 %
			76,275.00	81,360.00	5,085.00	50,850.00	-25,425.00	83,139.75	6,864.75
4	FORCE ACCOUNT DITCH MAINTENANCE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			500.00	500.00		500.00		500.00	
DRAINAGE									
5	GRATE INLET TYPE 2								
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,700.0000	-15.00 %	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	1,100.0000	-45.00 %
			2,000.00	1,700.00	-300.00	1,500.00	-500.00	1,100.00	-900.00
6	DROP INLET TYPE 1								
	3.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,200.0000	-12.00 %	3,000.0000	20.00 %	1,850.0000	-26.00 %
			7,500.00	6,600.00	-900.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	5,550.00	-1,950.00
7	QUARRY SPALLS								
	566.5000	C.Y.	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %	50.0000	25.00 %	26.6500	-33.38 %
			22,660.00	19,827.50	-2,832.50	28,325.00	5,665.00	15,097.22	-7,562.78
8	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.								
	286.0000	L.F.	10.0000	17.0000	70.00 %	25.0000	150.00 %	10.1000	1.00 %
			2,860.00	4,862.00	2,002.00	7,150.00	4,290.00	2,888.60	28.60

PS&E JOB NO : 10B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007838 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA3899
 HWY : SR 000,024
 TITLE : SR 26
 OTHELLO AT FIRST ST
 I/S IMPROVEMENTS STAGE 1
 10B003
 PROJECT : STPH-0024(026)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
KRCI LLC	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.	DLB EARTHWORK CO.
1931 EASTMONT AVE	5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G)	2823 29TH AVE SW
EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-403'	EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004	TUMWATER - 98512-6106
WENATCHEE WA 988075120	WENATCHEE WA 988071628	OLYMPIA WA 985082599
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100467

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STORM SEWER										
9	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L									
	4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,300.0000	-13.33 %	1,300.0000	-13.33 %	936.0000	-37.60 %	
			6,000.00	5,200.00	-800.00	5,200.00	-800.00	3,744.00	-2,256.00	
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	4.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,150.0000	-4.17 %	1,300.0000	8.33 %	765.0000	-36.25 %	
			4,800.00	4,600.00	-200.00	5,200.00	400.00	3,060.00	-1,740.00	
11	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	745.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.1000	-45.00 %	
			1,490.00	1,490.00	0.00	745.00	-745.00	819.50	-670.50	
12	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	128.0000	L.F.	50.0000	34.0000	-32.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	46.0000	-8.00 %	
			6,400.00	4,352.00	-2,048.00	6,400.00	0.00	5,888.00	-512.00	
13	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	84.0000	L.F.	60.0000	70.0000	16.67 %	60.0000	0.00 %	82.7500	37.92 %	
			5,040.00	5,880.00	840.00	5,040.00	0.00	6,951.00	1,911.00	
14	PROFILE WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	270.0000	L.F.	28.0000	30.0000	7.14 %	35.0000	25.00 %	29.7500	6.25 %	
			7,560.00	8,100.00	540.00	9,450.00	1,890.00	8,032.50	472.50	
15	PROFILE WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	263.0000	L.F.	35.0000	37.0000	5.71 %	50.0000	42.86 %	42.6000	21.71 %	
			9,205.00	9,731.00	526.00	13,150.00	3,945.00	11,203.80	1,998.80	
WATER LINES										
16	BANK RUN GRAVEL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL									
	50.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	24.0000	-20.00 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	28.6500	-4.50 %	
			1,500.00	1,200.00	-300.00	1,250.00	-250.00	1,432.50	-67.50	
17	GATE VALVE 6 IN.									
	2.0000	EACH	800.0000	800.0000	0.00 %	900.0000	12.50 %	1,035.0000	29.38 %	
			1,600.00	1,600.00	0.00	1,800.00	200.00	2,070.00	470.00	
18	GATE VALVE 8 IN.									
	2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,200.0000	0.00 %	1,300.0000	8.33 %	1,460.0000	21.67 %	
			2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00	2,600.00	200.00	2,920.00	520.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007838 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA3899
 HWY : SR 000,024
 TITLE : SR 26
 OTHELLO AT FIRST ST
 I/S IMPROVEMENTS STAGE 1
 10B003
 PROJECT : STPH-0024(026)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
KRCI LLC	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.	DLB EARTHWORK CO.
1931 EASTMONT AVE	5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G:	2823 29TH AVE SW
EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-403'	EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004	TUMWATER - 98512-6106
WENATCHEE WA 988075120	WENATCHEE WA 988071628	OLYMPIA WA 985082599
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100467

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
WATER LINES										
19	GATE VALVE 10 IN.									
	1.0000	EACH	1,400.0000	1,800.0000	28.57 %	2,000.0000	42.86 %	1,950.0000	39.29 %	
			1,400.00	1,800.00	400.00	2,000.00	600.00	1,950.00	550.00	
20	RECONNECTING EXISTING HYDRANTS									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	1,000.0000	-50.00 %	680.0000	-66.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,500.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	680.00	-1,320.00	
21	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM									
	35.0000	L.F.	30.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %	40.0000	33.33 %	27.0000	-10.00 %	
			1,050.00	875.00	-175.00	1,400.00	350.00	945.00	-105.00	
22	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIAM									
	75.0000	L.F.	30.0000	35.0000	16.67 %	45.0000	50.00 %	65.0000	116.67 %	
			2,250.00	2,625.00	375.00	3,375.00	1,125.00	4,875.00	2,625.00	
23	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 10 IN. DIAM									
	480.0000	L.F.	40.0000	38.0000	-5.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %	41.5000	3.75 %	
			19,200.00	18,240.00	-960.00	24,000.00	4,800.00	19,920.00	720.00	
24	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM									
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,000.0000	-50.00 %	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	1,450.0000	-27.50 %	
			8,000.00	4,000.00	-4,000.00	6,000.00	-2,000.00	5,800.00	-2,200.00	
25	WATER MAIN FITTINGS									
		L.S.			-52.38 %		-46.43 %		-26.49 %	
			8,400.00	4,000.00	-4,400.00	4,500.00	-3,900.00	6,175.00	-2,225.00	
SURFACING										
26	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1710.0000	TON	23.0000	21.0000	-8.70 %	20.0000	-13.04 %	14.4500	-37.17 %	
			39,330.00	35,910.00	-3,420.00	34,200.00	-5,130.00	24,709.50	-14,620.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007838 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA3899
 HWY : SR 000,024
 TITLE : SR 26
 OTHELLO AT FIRST ST
 I/S IMPROVEMENTS STAGE 1
 10B003
 PROJECT : STPH-0024(026)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
KRCI LLC	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.	DLB EARTHWORK CO.
1931 EASTMONT AVE	5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G)	2823 29TH AVE SW
EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-403'	EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004	TUMWATER - 98512-6106
WENATCHEE WA 988075120	WENATCHEE WA 988071628	OLYMPIA WA 985082599
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100467

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	8TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
LIQUID ASPHALT													
27	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			1,750.00	1,750.00		1,750.00	1,750.00		1,750.00	1,750.00		1,750.00	1,750.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT													
28	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON			6.25 %			1.25 %			-0.63 %		
	1750.0000		80.0000	85.0000		81.0000	79.5000		79.5000	-0.63 %		139,125.00	-875.00
			140,000.00	148,750.00	8,750.00	141,750.00	1,750.00		139,125.00	-875.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
29	ESC LEAD	DAY			-75.00 %			-75.00 %			7.50 %		
	6.0000		200.0000	50.0000		50.0000	215.0000		215.0000	7.50 %			
			1,200.00	300.00	-900.00	300.00	1,290.00		1,290.00	90.00			
30	WATTLE	L.F.			-60.00 %			50.00 %			-65.50 %		
	135.0000		10.0000	4.0000		15.0000	3.4500		3.4500	-65.50 %			
			1,350.00	540.00	-810.00	2,025.00	465.75		465.75	-884.25			
31	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	0.00 %		1,000.00	0.00 %
32	SEEDING BY HAND	ACRE			-71.43 %			-57.14 %			-68.57 %		
	0.3000		3,500.0000	1,000.0000		1,500.0000	1,100.0000		1,100.0000	-68.57 %			
			1,050.00	300.00	-750.00	450.00	330.00		330.00	-720.00			
33	COARSE COMPOST	ACRE			136.36 %			172.73 %			126.55 %		
	0.3000		5,500.0000	13,000.0000		15,000.0000	12,460.0000		12,460.0000	126.55 %			
			1,650.00	3,900.00	2,250.00	4,500.00	3,738.00		3,738.00	2,088.00			
TRAFFIC													
34	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.			31.82 %			-50.00 %			36.36 %		
	410.0000		22.0000	29.0000		11.0000	30.0000		30.0000	36.36 %			
			9,020.00	11,890.00	2,870.00	4,510.00	12,300.00		12,300.00	3,280.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 10B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007838 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA3899
 HWY : SR 000,024
 TITLE : SR 26
 OTHELLO AT FIRST ST
 I/S IMPROVEMENTS STAGE 1
 10B003
 PROJECT : STPH-0024(026)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
KRCI LLC	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.	DLB EARTHWORK CO.
1931 EASTMONT AVE	5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G)	2823 29TH AVE SW
EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-403'	EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004	TUMWATER - 98512-6106
WENATCHEE WA 988075120	WENATCHEE WA 988071628	OLYMPIA WA 985082599
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100467

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
35	EXTRUDED CURB									
	72.0000	L.F.	11.0000	14.0000	27.27 %	13.0000	18.18 %	13.1000	19.09 %	
			792.00	1,008.00	216.00	936.00	144.00	943.20	151.20	
36	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2									
	30.0000	L.F.	35.0000	50.0000	42.86 %	70.0000	100.00 %	73.5000	110.00 %	
			1,050.00	1,500.00	450.00	2,100.00	1,050.00	2,205.00	1,155.00	
37	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER									
	216.0000	L.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	11.0000	-45.00 %	
			4,320.00	4,320.00	0.00	2,160.00	-2,160.00	2,376.00	-1,944.00	
38	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	8.0000	EACH	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	40.0000	0.00 %	45.0000	12.50 %	
			320.00	320.00	0.00	320.00	0.00	360.00	40.00	
39	PAINT LINE									
	3885.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.3500	-12.50 %	0.2500	-37.50 %	0.2000	-50.00 %	
			1,554.00	1,359.75	-194.25	971.25	-582.75	777.00	-777.00	
40	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	35.0000	L.F.	15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	9.5000	-36.67 %	
			525.00	525.00	0.00	350.00	-175.00	332.50	-192.50	
41	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	690.0000	L.F.	0.2500	1.0000	300.00 %	0.2000	-20.00 %	0.1600	-36.00 %	
			172.50	690.00	517.50	138.00	-34.50	110.40	-62.10	
42	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			62.79 %		-6.98 %		-14.53 %	
			4,300.00	7,000.00	2,700.00	4,000.00	-300.00	3,675.00	-625.00	
43	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-76.92 %		-46.15 %		-41.35 %	
			52,000.00	12,000.00	-40,000.00	28,000.00	-24,000.00	30,500.00	-21,500.00	
44	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION									
		L.S.			0.00 %		33.33 %		-40.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	-1,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007838 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA3899
 HWY : SR 000,024
 TITLE : SR 26
 OTHELLO AT FIRST ST
 I/S IMPROVEMENTS STAGE 1
 10B003
 PROJECT : STPH-0024(026)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
KRCI LLC 1931 EASTMONT AVE EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-403' WENATCHEE WA 988075120 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G) EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	DLB EARTHWORK CO. 2823 29TH AVE SW TUMWATER - 98512-6106 OLYMPIA WA 985082599 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100467

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
45	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	2000.0000	S.F.	0.5000	1.0000	100.00 %	1.0000	100.00 %	2.0000	300.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	
46	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A									
	5.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	-37.50 %	30.0000	-25.00 %	
			200.00	200.00	0.00	125.00	-75.00	150.00	-50.00	
47	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	64.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	25.0000	-37.50 %	25.0000	-37.50 %	31.0000	-22.50 %	
			2,560.00	1,600.00	-960.00	1,600.00	-960.00	1,984.00	-576.00	
48	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE									
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000	200.0000	-50.00 %	500.0000	25.00 %	600.0000	50.00 %	
			400.00	200.00	-200.00	500.00	100.00	600.00	200.00	
49	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	82.0000	S.Y.	65.0000	45.0000	-30.77 %	65.0000	0.00 %	58.0000	-10.77 %	
			5,330.00	3,690.00	-1,640.00	5,330.00	0.00	4,756.00	-574.00	
50	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1 MODIFIED									
	27.0000	S.Y.	55.0000	60.0000	9.09 %	90.0000	63.64 %	76.0000	38.18 %	
			1,485.00	1,620.00	135.00	2,430.00	945.00	2,052.00	567.00	
51	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	2,000.0000	-50.00 %	4,500.0000	12.50 %	3,950.0000	-1.25 %	
			4,000.00	2,000.00	-2,000.00	4,500.00	500.00	3,950.00	-50.00	
52	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,500.00	10,500.00		10,500.00		10,500.00		
53	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
54	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
55	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-60.00 %		-50.00 %		-45.00 %	
			1,000.00	400.00	-600.00	500.00	-500.00	550.00	-450.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007838 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA3899
 HWY : SR 000,024
 TITLE : SR 26
 OTHELLO AT FIRST ST
 I/S IMPROVEMENTS STAGE 1
 10B003
 PROJECT : STPH-0024(026)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 9 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
KRCI LLC	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.	DLB EARTHWORK CO.
1931 EASTMONT AVE	5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G:	2823 29TH AVE SW
EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-403'	EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004	TUMWATER - 98512-6106
WENATCHEE WA 988075120	WENATCHEE WA 988071628	OLYMPIA WA 985082599
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100467

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
56	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE									
	355.0000 S.Y.		3.5000	-71.43%	1.0000	1.5000	-57.14%	1.1000	-68.57%	
			1,242.50	-887.50	355.00	532.50	-710.00	390.50	-852.00	
57	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION									
	2315.0000 S.Y.		2.7500	-63.64%	1.0000	1.5000	-45.45%	1.0500	-61.82%	
			6,366.25	-4,051.25	2,315.00	3,472.50	-2,893.75	2,430.75	-3,935.50	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$537,561.25	-8.85%	\$489,989.25	\$498,498.00	-7.27%	\$499,196.48	-7.14%	
BASE TOTAL			\$537,561.25	-8.85%	\$489,989.25	\$498,498.00	-7.27%	\$499,196.48	-7.14%	